B Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 27 April 2018

(OR. en)
8445/18
Interinstitutional File:
2017/0219 (COD)

VOTE 15
INF 58
PUBLIC 19
CODEC 657

NOTE

Subject: — Voting result

— Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 1141/2014 on the statute and funding of
European political parties and European political foundations

— Adoption of the legislative act
— Outcome of the written procedure completed on 26 April 2018

The outcome of voting on the above mentioned legislative act is attached to this note.

Reference document:

PE-CONS 15/18

8445/18 dm 1
DG F 2B EN



General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session:

Configuration:

Item: 2017/0219 (COD) (Document: 15/18)

Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject: Regulation of the Euroepan Parliament and of the Council amending Regulation (EU, Euratom)
No 1141/2014 on the statute and funding of European political parties and European political
foundations

Vote Members Population (%)

@ Yes 28
@ No 0

Abstain 0

Not participating 0

Total 28
Member State

l } BELGIQUE/BELGIE
I EbIrAPUSA
lhm CESKA REPUBLIKA
= = DANMARK
B DEUTSCHLAND
. EESTI
#§ | EIRE/IRELAND
S= EANAAA
= ESPANA
l § FRANCE
mam HRVATSKA
B § ITALIA

< | KYNPOZ

= LATVIJA

Weighting

259
1,39

2,04

1,12
16,10
0,26
0,93
2,10
9,08
13,09
0,81
11,95
0,17

0,38

<
o
=
®

clefelelefefofofololalalale

Sitting date: 26/04/2018

Final result

100%

0%

0%

Member State

C
m
-
c
<
p>

LUXEMBOURG
MAGYARORSZAG
MALTA
NEDERLAND

OSTERREICH

Al

B8 SLOVENUA
@ SLOVENSKO
wj= SUOMI/FINLAND
== SVERIGE

NI
mahs UNITED KINGDOM

Weighting
0,56

0,12

1

1,91

l

0,09

3,36
1,71

)

7,41

2,01
3,83

)

0,40
1,06
1,07
1,97

12,85

<
=)
@

elofelelefofofofolalafalale

* When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of
members vote in favour (16 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population

For information: http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote

8445/18

DGF 2B

dm

EN



	PE-CONS 15/18

		2018-04-27T13:09:49+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



