

Brussels, 27 April 2018 (OR. en)

8445/18

Interinstitutional File: 2017/0219 (COD)

VOTE 15 INF 58 PUBLIC 19 CODEC 657

## **NOTE**

Subject:

- Voting result
- Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 1141/2014 on the statute and funding of European political parties and European political foundations
- Adoption of the legislative act
- Outcome of the written procedure completed on 26 April 2018

The outcome of voting on the above mentioned legislative act is attached to this note.

Reference document:

PE-CONS 15/18

8445/18 dm

DG F 2B



## General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session: Configuration:

2017/0219 (COD) (Document: 15/18) Item:

Voting Rule: qualified majority

Regulation of the Euroepan Parliament and of the Council amending Regulation (EU, Euratom) Subject:

No 1141/2014 on the statute and funding of European political parties and European political

Vote	Members	Population (%)
① Yes	28	100%
<b>●</b> No	0	0%
Abstain	0	0%
Not participating	0	
Total	28	



Member State	Weighting	Vote	
BELGIQUE/BELGIË	2,22	$\boxed{ \bullet }$	LIE
БЪЛГАРИЯ	1,39	<b>①</b>	LUX
CESKÁ REPUBLIKA	2,04	<b>①</b>	MAG
DANMARK	1,12	<b>①</b>	MAI
DEUTSCHLAND	16,10	<b>①</b>	NEC
EESTI	0,26	<b>①</b>	osı
EIRE/IRELAND	0,93	<b>①</b>	POL
ΕΛΛΆΔΑ	2,10	<b>①</b>	POF
<b>ESPAÑA</b>	9,08	<b>①</b>	ROI
FRANCE	13,09	<b>①</b>	SLC
HRVATSKA	0,81	$\boxed{ \bullet }$	sLC
ITALIA	11,95	<b>①</b>	₩ suc
<b>Ε</b> ΚΎΠΡΟΣ	0,17	<b>①</b>	SVE
LATVIJA	0,38	<b>①</b>	UNI

Member State	Weighting	Vote
LIETUVA	0,56	<b>①</b>
LUXEMBOURG	0,12	<b>①</b>
MAGYARORSZÁG	1,91	<b>①</b>
MALTA	0,09	<b>①</b>
NEDERLAND	3,36	<b>①</b>
ÖSTERREICH	1,71	<b>①</b>
POLSKA	7,41	<b>①</b>
PORTUGAL	2,01	<b>①</b>
ROMÂNIA	3,83	<b>①</b>
SLOVENIJA	0,40	<b>①</b>
SLOVENSKO	1,06	<b>①</b>
₩ SUOMI/FINLAND	1,07	<b>①</b>
SVERIGE	1,97	<b>①</b>
UNITED KINGDOM	12,85	<b>①</b>

<sup>\*</sup> When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of members vote in favour (16 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population

For information: http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote

8445/18 2 dm DG F 2B

EN